Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dorr-Oliver Incorporated 2. Name and address of recoiving party(ies): Name: BWS Technologie GmbH Internal Address: Nordstrasse 41 City: Grevenbroich State: Germany Zip: D41515 Street Address: Nordstrasse 41 City: Grevenbroich State: Germany Zip: D41515 Individual(s): ditzenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date: July 22, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No (s) 8. Trademark Registration No (s) 1. 1566.651 2. (2.14.152 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: Richard R. Michaud Internal Address: McCormick: Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File Nos. 5951-40/-41) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street 8. Deposit account number: 13-9235 City Hantford State: CT Zip: D6103 Cotober 12, 2001 Signature Coclober 12, 2001 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Bichard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Toss nurses of paguinests and course information to: 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 13-9235 Cotober 12, 2001 Cotober 12, 2	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	36074 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dorr-Oliver Incorporated		<u> </u>	
Dorr-Oliver Incorporated Mode M	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware City Grevenbroich State Germany Zip D41515 Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership General Partnership Coporation-State Germany Limited Partnership Coporation-State Germany C		Name: BWS Technologie GmbH Internal	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? If Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: If Assignment Other Execution Date: July 22, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Michaud Internal Address: McComick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File Nos. 5951-40/-41) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including caver area, statchments, and document. Bichard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including caver area, statchments, and document and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including caver area, statchments, and document and sagnature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including caver area, statchments, and document area, and sociement area, and socieme	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: Nordstrasse 41 City: Grevenbroich State: Germany Zip: D41515 Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association	
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name	3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
Change of Name Change is not domicled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name be separate document from assignment) Additional number(s) & address(es) atrached? Additional number(s) & address(es) & address(es) & atrached? Additional number(s) & atrached? Additional number(s) & atrached? Additional number(s) & atrached? Additional number(s) & atrached? Additional number of applications and registration No.(s) 1.956,851 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Assignment	1	
Cottor C	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,956,851 2,014,152 Additional number(s) attached Pyes Po Additional number(s) attached Pyes Po 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Michaud Internal Address: McCormick. Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File Nos. 5951-40/-41) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street Do Not Use This space 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	*****	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,956,851 2,014,152 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Michaud Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File Nos. 5951-40/-41) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Execution Date: July 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Additional number(s) attached	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Michaud Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File Nos. 5951-40/-41) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street Total person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 13-0235 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,956,851	
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional number(s) att	tached 🖵 Yes 🖸 No	
Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File Nos. 5951-40/-41) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street 8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud October 12, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Bith I suppose the control of pages including cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20235	Name: Richard R. Michaud		
McCormick. Paulding & Huber LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Our File Nos. 5951-40/-41) Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street 8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud October 12, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: EMPELLER 00000112 1958851 Mail Nocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street 8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. MIELLER 00000112 1958851 Mail socuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		Enclosed	
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. MIELLER 00000112 195685 Mail nocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	(Our File Nos. 5951-40/-41)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street	8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: LMUELLER 00000112 1956851 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		13-0235	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. LMUELLER 00000112 1958851 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: LMUELLER 00000112 195585 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: LMUELLER 00000112 195885 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Richard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing	October 12, 2001 Signature Date	
40.40 gp Washington, D.C. 20231		ver sheet, attachments, and document:	
25.00 DP	40,00 GP Commissioner of Patent & T Washington,	radelitarks, Dox Assignments	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0731 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on the date indicated below.

SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAILING PAPER OR FEE

| O | (2) | O |
DATE OF SIGNATURE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the U.S. Trademark of)
Dorr-Oliver Incorporated)
for BUCKAU-WOLF) Our Docket No: 5951-41
U. S. Trademark No.: 2,014,152)
Registered on: November 5, 1996)

Box ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

The undersigned, Klaus-Dieter Morgiel, declares that he is Managing Director of BWS Technologie GmbH, the assignee of rights to the above-identified trademarks, and is authorized to execute this Appointment on behalf of said corporation and he hereby appoints Donald K. Huber, Registration No. 18,686; Theodore R. Paulding, Registration No. 19,294; John C. Hilton, Registration No. 22,965; Arthur F. Dionne, Registration No. 23,093; John C. Linderman, Registration No. 24,420; Frederick J. Haesche, Registration No. 24,529; J. Kevin Grogan, Registration No. 31,961;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0732 Marylou J. Lavoie, Registration No. 36,194; Marina F. Cunningham, Registration No. 38,419; Daniel G. Mackas, Registration No. 38,541; Richard R. Michaud, Registration No. 40,088; Peter J. Rainville, Registration No. 41,263, Stephen P. Scuderi, Registration No. 42,136; Susan C. Oygard, Registration No. 42,969, Nicholas Tuccillo, Registration No. 44,322, Michael T. Clorite, Registration No. P44,620, and Wm. Tucker Griffith, Registration No. P44,726, all of the firm of McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP, CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103-4102, telephone (860) 549-5290 as representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the Trademarks may be served.

Mr. Richard R. Michaud McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP CityPlace II 185 Asylum Street Hartford, Connecticut 06103-4102 (860) 549-5290

BWS Technologie GmbH

22. Nov. 1399

Date

By

Name: Maus-Dieter Morgiel

Title: Managing Director

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DORR-OLIVER Incorporated (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 612 Wheeler's Farm Road, P.O. Box 3819, Milford, Connecticut 06460-8719, USA, is the owner of the Trademarks in the United States listed on Schedule A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, BWS Technologie GmbH (the "Assignee"), a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Nordstrasse 41, D-41515 Grevenbroich, Germany, has acquired the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks in respect thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Assignor binds itself, its successors and assigns, to execute any documents or instruments and do any and all acts that may be necessary to transfer, assign, convey or otherwise vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such to be recorded in the United States. Assignor hereby grants to Assignee power of attorney for the purpose of assigning all of Assignor's right in the Trademarks in respect thereof, and for the purposes of filings, registrations and other formalities necessary for the Assignee to prosecute, protect, perfect or exploit its ownership and interests in the Trademarks in respect thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0734

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DORR-OLIVER Incorporated has caused this
its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name as of this
DORR-OLIVER Incorporated
By: Sales Comes
Name: Robert E. Coomes
Title: Senior Vice President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
This instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>22ND</u> day of <u>NULY</u> , 1999 by <u>ROBERT E. WOMES</u> .
<u>Anne M Okrepkie</u> Notary Public
ANNE M. OKREPKIE

ANNE M. OKREPKIE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2002

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

IRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG, DATE
SUPRATON	1,956,851	February 13, 1996 ·
BUCKAU-WOLF	2,014,152	November 5, 1996